501885925 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clifford Riley King	09/29/2010
Stephen G. D'Ambrosio	09/29/2010
David W. Bristol	09/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pisgah Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	3222 Old Hendersonville Hwy.
City:	Pisgah Forest
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28768

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13445121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2623 Phone: 864-282-1101

Email: KSTEADING@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Guy, PhD / Nexsen Pruet, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39514-41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028034 FRAME: 0487

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

39514-15

Assignee Information

Name	Pisgah Laboratories, Inc.				
Address (line 1)	3222 Old Hendersonville Highway				
Address (line 2)					
City	Pisgah Forest	State	North Carolina		
Country	United States of America	Postal C	ode 28768		
		Title of Invention:			
ATTENTION DE	FICIT/HYPERACTIVITY DIS	SORDER	ALTS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF		
	ignment of the following : States of America rights, title	- ·			
	rights, title and interest in the				
X United S	States Patent Application Se	erial No. 12/846,936 (Conf#	2915)		
Da	te of Execution:	Date of Filin	g: July 30, 2010		
United S	States Provisional Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.	Market 1971		
United 9	States Patent No(s).				
Internat	ional (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No			
Other (s	specify)				
		Inventors (assignors			
	Name		Address		
Clifford Riley Kin	g	223 Sugar Hollow Road, He	endersonville, NC 28739		
Stephen G. D'Ambrosio 80 S. Sunset Ridge Drive, Etowah, NC 28729			towah, NC 28729		
David W. Bristol		247 Mills Grove Drive, Mill	s River, NC 28759		

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

39514-15

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

otarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	
Signature/Date	
Lafferd Kiley King	
Stephen D. I Undrusia	
Dand W. Bristof	
	Signature/Date Signature/Date

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 028034 FRAME: 0489